441 Written Answers

THE MINISTER oF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARII R. DESAI): (a) Government, of India have no official information about any such criticism.

(b) Does not arise.
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t [COMMUNICATIONS RECEIVED IN HINDI IN
THE MINISTRY OF LAW

46. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of LAW be pleased to state:

(a) the number of communications which were received in Hindi in the Ministry of Law during the year 1959; and

(b) the number of those communications which were replied to in Hindi and in English?]

ffTHE DEPUTY MINISTER oF LAW
(SHRIR. M. HAJARNAVIS) : (a) 19.
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(b) 8 letters were replied to in Hindi. The remaining 11 letters were suggestions from the members of the public and did not call for any reply. No Hindi communication was replied to in English.]

[10 AUG. 1960]
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t [HINDI-KNOWING STAFF IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

47. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Class I, Class II, Class III and Class IV employees in the Ministry of Defence and the number of Hindi-knowing employees in each of these classes; and

(b) the number of employees who are learning Hindi under the Hindi Teaching
Scheme?]

wfaesr "7t (=t @0 ®o wowr

) (%) s (@) =S
gaar A d afd —

FREATT & =i fa=dy

=

o

FT AW ST WA A 6 T
FHITCT Fa=Tri
FT GEqT T Hedr
ggq AN %3 ?
fafm #vft 309 983 73
g At 339 338 23
T4 A0 %3 (UM o

t[ ] English translation.

